
ពពក
១ ពពកននៅនលើនមឃគជឺាតណំក់ទកក តចូៗជាន្ចើន ។
២ ពពកនមើលនទៅនឃើញស្ាត នហើយមាន្បនយាជន៍ចំនញះមនុស្ដដរ ។
៣ ពពកគឺជា្បភពននទកក នភ្ៀង ដដលរុក្ជាតិ នកងសត្ទាំងឡាយ្តូវការ ។
៤ ទកក នភៀ្ងបងុ្រពើនលើ "ពពក" នទៅក្ុងទននដ្ដលជាទើកដន្ងសំរាប់នយើងរក្តើ ។
៥ ទកក អណូ្ងរបសន់យើងកម៏កពើទកក នភៀ្ងដដរ ។
៦ នយើងន្បើទកក សំរាប់ហបូ សំរាប់ដាំស្ និងសំរាប់ងូតទកក សំរាប់នបាកគក ់។
៧ ននៅនពលនថ ្ពពកផ្លម់្ប់នអាយនយើងពើកំនដៅ្ពះអាទតិ្ ។
៨ ្បសិននបើមានពពកននៅនពលយប់ ននាះនកង អាចការពារកំនដៅពើចំហាយដផនដើ ។ នហតដុូនច្ះនហើយនទបើ
នធ្ើនអាយនយើងមានអារមណ្៍កក់នក្ៅននៅនពលយបដ់ដលមានពពកន្ចើន ។
៩ នពលខះ្ពពកនធ្ើនអាយមាននភៀ្ងធ្ាក់យ៉ាងខា្ងំ និងនធ្ើនអាយមានទកក ជំនន់ទកក ទននជ្ន់នឡើងយ៉ាងខា្ំងនហើយផ្ះសំដបងជាន្ចើនបាន្តវូ
លិចលង់ ។
១០ ទកក ជំនន់បំផ្ចិបំផ្ាញផលដំណាំជាន្ចើន ។
១១ សតជ្ាន្ចើនបានលង់ទកក ស្ាប ់។
១២ មានផ្ាំងដើធ្ាក់បាក់ចុះមកជាន្ចើន ។
១៣ ប៉ុដន្ននៅទណើ ាដដលគ្ានពពកន្ចើន ទកើ ដន្ងននាះខះ្ខាតទកក   និងក្ាយនទៅជាវាលរនហាស្ាន ។ អតម់ាននដើមនឈើរុក្ជាតិរស់ ស្ត
និងមនុស្ក៏មនិអាចរស់ននៅទើននាះបានដដរ ។ 

CLOUDS

1 The clouds in the sky are made up of little drops of water.
2 Clouds are pretty to look at as well as useful to man.
3 Clouds are the source of rain, which is needed by both plants and animals.
4 Rain from the clouds flls the rivers where we get fsh.
5 Our wells are also flled by the rain that falls from the clouds.
6 We use water for drinking, for cooking and for washing.
7 During the day, the clouds provide shade from the heat of the sun.



8 If there are clouds at night, they prevent the heat from the surface of the earth from 
rising. So that is why we feel warm on a cloudy night.

9 Sometimes clouds bring heavy rains and foods. Rivers overfow and houses get 
fooded.

10 The foods destroy crops.
11 Animals are drowned.
12 There are landslides.
13 But in places where there are not many clouds, there is less water and the place 

becomes a desert in which no plants grow and no animals and people live.


